## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1336 OFFERED BY MS. MOCCISON

Page 2, before line 5, insert the following new subsection:

- (a) STUDY.—Before the Secretary of Veterans Af-1 fairs may implement the pilot program under subsection (b), the Secretary shall— 4 (1) review the available research regarding the 5 effectiveness of HBOT as a treatment for post-trau-6 matic stress disorder and traumatic brain injury; 7 and 8 (2) submit to the Committees on Veterans' Af-9 fairs of the Senate and House of Representatives a 10 report regarding such research.
  - Page 2, line 5, strike "(a)" and insert "(b)".
  - Page 2, line 5, strike "The Secretary of Veterans Affairs" and insert "Subject to subsection (a), the Secretary".
    - Page 2, line 11, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)".
    - Page 2, line 14, strike "(c)" and insert "(d)".

Page 2, line 23, strike "subsection (a)" and insert "subsection (b)".

Page 2, line 25, strike "subsection (d)" and insert "subsection (e)".

Page 3, line 1, strike "(d)" and insert "(e)".

Page 3, line 4, strike "(e)" and insert "(f)".

